

CITY OF TUKWILA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Cascade View Safe Routes to School Phase II
BID TABULATION

Tukwila Project # 91510302
May 10, 2017

Apparent Low Bid



May 10, 2017					Engineer's Estimate		Hoffman Construction Inc		Kar-Vel Construction		DPK Inc		Marshbank Construction Inc		Active Construction Inc		Tucci & Sons, Inc	
No.	Section No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS																		
ROADWAY																		
1	1-04	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	1-05	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
3	1-05	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4	1-07	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	1-07	SPPC Plan	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
7	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 90,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 261,000.00	\$ 261,000.00
8	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
9	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
10	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	1,210	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 38,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,550.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 41,140.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 98,010.00
11	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
12	2-03	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	450	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 16,650.00
13	2-12	Construction Geotextile for Separation	820	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 820.00
14	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	2,370	TN	\$ 35.00	\$ 82,950.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 87,690.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 52,140.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 75,840.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 90,060.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 97,170.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 125,610.00
15	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	260	CY	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 15,860.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00
16	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	1,270	TN	\$ 110.00	\$ 139,700.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 176,530.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 152,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 203,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 158,750.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 241,300.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 132,080.00
17	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	150	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 39,750.00
18	5-04	HMA Thickened Edge	1,830	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 6,771.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,660.00
19	5-05	Cement Conc. Pavement for Traversable Island	15	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 13,125.00
20	6-13	Modular Block Wall	580	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,000.00
21	8-01	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	2,730	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 97,188.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 75,075.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 73,710.00
23	8-04	Extruded Curb, Type 4	100	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	8-04	Roundsabout Truck Apron Cement Conc. Curb & Gutter	80	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,960.00
SIDEWALK																		
25	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	580	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 56,028.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 46,980.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 60,900.00
26	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway	90	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,450.00
27	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	900	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00
28	8-14	Thickened Edge Sidewalk	300	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
29	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
30	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
31	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel B	7	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00
32	8-14	Stamped Concrete Finish	50	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
STORM DRAINAGE																		
33	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
34	7-04	Ductile Iron Pipe, 8" Diam.	25	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
35	7-04	Ductile Iron Pipe, 12" Diam.	60	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00
36	7-04	Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam	10	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	7-04	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam	840	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 77,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 60,480.00
38	7-04	Remove/Abandon Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	230	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00
39	7-04	Storm Drainage Television Inspection	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	7-05	Connection to Drainage Structure	7	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00